The amounts other than those of Charity Fund and Corpus or Special 
purpose Fund shall constitute General Fund. The funds held in the General account are 
to be used to meet the operational expenses of the Lodge like GU, RGL dues, Printing & 
Stationery etc. Any amount in excess of Rs.25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 
of these funds in the Bank accounts shall be placed, either in short or long term fixed 
deposits as decided by the Standing Committee. Any fixed deposit of the General Fund 
may be encashed and appropriated to other accounts after the same is approved in the